Maine law.
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L. IWBINSON-F. NICKERSON-B. JOHNSON E'l' ALS. 49'7 

Chapteao 148. 
RESOLVE in favor of Loren Robinson. 

Resolved, That there be paid, out of the treasury of~~~~nRobln'OJl, 
this State, to Loren Robinson of Brownfield, the sum 
of forty dollars, in cODsideration of a wound received 
by him while doing military duty. 

[.!lpproved .!lp~·il10, 1841.] 

C]talliel" 149. 
RESOLVE in favor of Freeman Nickerson. 

Resolved, That there be paid, out of the treasury ofFreemun NICk­

the State, the sum of fifty-five dollars, to Freeman h';;':'~~' l~s~5'i:or 
Nickerson of Swanville, being in fnll for the loss of a ~i~f~~~oOI( expo­
horse in March, in the year of otlr Lord one thousand 
eight hundred and thirty-nine, while a vidette stationed 
on the line between Bangor and Houlton. 

[.!lpproved .J1pril 10, 1941.] 

Cballtel' 1:,0. 
RESOLVE in favor of Benjamin Johnson and others. 

Resolved, That there be paid out of the treasury of 
this State, from any moneys not otherwise appropri- ~hi~l~~l~;~~. ~: 
ated, to each of the following persons, to wit: Ben- ~~.~v~~dsn~i)~~; 
jamin Johnson, Elisha Chick Jr., Adino P. Atwood, !~e~,I!liJ~.elV, 
J ames Haley True Sanborn Ebenezer Blaisdell Campbell, R. Ie ., , ,Stetson, J. L. 

James Arey Jr. and Daniel Campbell, all of Frank- ~~;~:l~vS $'lg o. 
fort, in the County of Waldo; Reuben K. Stetson eueh. ' 
and John L. Andrews of Hampden, and Oliver Par~ 
1mI' of Bangor, in the County of Penobscot, the sum 
of ten dollars, in full for travel and attendance as wit· 
nesses before the committee on banks and banking, on 
the subject of the Frankfort Bank. 

That there also be paid to J. Wingate Carl' of Ball- J. W. Carr, 
$420, 

gor, four dollars and twenty cents, to Isaac Twombly 1. Twombl)" 
of said Frankfort, three dollars and fifty cents, and to $3 50, 
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A. C. Smith, 
Eta 50. 

SAMUEL C. STEVENS. 

Augustus O. Smith of Exeter, County of Penobscot, 
three dollars and fifty cents, in full for their services 
in summoning said witnesses. 

[.apP1·oved .ap1·il 10, 1841.] 

RESOLVE in favor of Samuel C; Stevens. 

Resolved, That there be allowed and paid, out of 
s. c. Stevens, the treasury of the State, to Samuel C, Stevens, the 
$35, ~or trans- Slim of thirty-five dollars in full for his services l'U portatlOn of , , 
stores, in ~r?os- transportiup' subsistence from Banp'or to Houlton for took expeditIOn. 0 0' 

the use of the troops under the command of Major 
General Hodsdon, in the year eighteen hundred and 
thirty-nine. 

[.appl·oved .apl'il 10, 1841.] 


